Product Information
TRIO-RT
Transmissive and Reflective Illuminations Optimized
Resistive Touch Panel
Transflective and Direct Sunlight Readable When Integrated With
TrioLCD
 It is simply clear. TrioLCD&RT-TrioLCD is your “bright” choice under the sun.
                  Advanced Link Photonics, Inc.

 It is simply clear. TrioLCD&RT-TrioLCD is your “bright” choice under the sun.
                  Advanced Link Photonics, Inc.
     15.  APPENDIX II: General Specification and Product Selection Guide of Trio-RT
Note1. Patent pending Trio-RT products are optically enhanced resistive touch panel with low
sunlight reflection that will work with any regular LCD. When integrated with ALP’s patented
TrioLCD, a direct sunlight readable transflective RT-TrioLCD is resulted, which is suitable for
various outdoor and mobile applications, such as digital signage, PDA, navigator, security camera,
military hand-held devices, tablet PC, and rugged notebooks.
Note2. ALP provides the service to customize manufacture Trio-RT with your specifications.  A
minimum NRE fee is charged for the service.
Note3. The listed Tc (Total Thickness) is based on the standard regular glass used in production
of the panel.  Other thickness of glass and chemically tempered glass are also available per
request.
  4-wired Trio resistive touch panel
Size Part Number Frame Area Viewing Area Active Area Tc Tail Connector Tail Length  Tail Location
2.5" TRIORT025P4 63.50 x 41.50 56.00 x 34.00 54.40 x 32.40 1.90  ZIF 19.50 10 O'clock
3.0" TRIORT030P4 70.00 x 55.00 61.50 x 47.60 60.10 x 46.20 1.50  ZIF 30.00 3 O'clock
3.5" TRIORT035P4 82.50 x 63.20 71.50 x 56.50 73.00 x 54.00 1.85  ZIF 20.00 5 O'clock
3.9" TRIORT039P4 69.50 x 89.50 60.98 x 80.90 59.98 x 79.90 1.60  ZIF 20.00 10 O'clock
4.0" TRIORT040P4 90.00 x 70.00 81.40 x 61.00 78.00 x 59.00 1.95  ZIF 22.00 4 O'clock
5.8" TRIORT058P4 137.50 x 107.00 122.60 x 93.80 116.20 x 87.30 1.85  AMP 79.10 9 O'clock
6.4" TRIORT064P4 152.90 x 120.00 135.60 x 102.60 130.60 x 98.40 1.85  AMP 79.10 9 O'clock
7.0" TRIORT070P4 169.50 x 106.00 158.00 x 95.00 154.00 x 92.00 2.00  AMP 80.00 11 O'clock
7.5" TRIORT075P4 180.90 x 143.00 162.90 x 124.40 155.90 x 117.40 2.30  AMP 116.00 10 O'clock
8.4" TRIORT084P4 183.40 x 139.55 173.80 x 131.20 172.40 x 129.80 1.85  AMP 80.00 10 O'clock
10.4" TRIORT104P4 231.40 x 174.00 214.50 x 162.00 212.00 x 159.20 1.85  AMP 80.00 9 O'clock
12.1" TRIORT121P4 268.50 x 201.50 253.50 x 189.00 245.00 x 183.00 2.75  AMP 80.00 10 O'clock
14.1" TRIORT141P4 302.00 x 234.00 288.70 x 217.70 284.70 x 213.70 2.75  AMP 116.50 7 O'clock
15.0" TRIORT150S4 330.50 x 255.50 311.00 x 235.00 303.00 x 227.00 2.75  AMP 80.00 9 O'clock
17.0" TRIORT170S4 366.00 x 289.00 346.00 x 276.00 338.00 x 268.00 3.90  AMP 80.00 3 O'clock
18.1" TRIORT181S4 388.61 x 308.61 366.00 x 293.20 359.00 x 287.20 3.90  AMP 250.00 9 O'clock
  5-wired Trio resistive touch panel
Size Part Number Frame Area Viewable Area   Active Area Tc Tail Connector Tail Length Tail Location
6.4" TRIORT064P5 156.46 x 122.94 136.05 x 104.04 130.05 x 98.04 2.70  AMP 190 9 O'clock
10.4" TRIORT104P5 231.65 x 174.24 213.87 x 161.04 211.58 x158.75 2.70  AMP 190 9 O'clock
12.1" TRIORT121P5 271.00 x 205.50 252.50 x 190.50 248.00 x 185.00 2.70  AMP 190 9 O'clock
15.0" TRIORT150P5 323.59 x 245.20 306.96 x 232.16 304.04 x 228.09 1.85  AMP 190 9 O'clock
17.1" TRIORT171S5 365.50 x 290.32 349.50 x 278.12 340.10 x 272.54 2.70  AMP 190 9 O'clock